Name

State Class

Weight Age

USPA Tested Pure Strength Classic March 29, 2025 Houston, Texas

SQ1

SQ2

SQ@3

BP1

BP2

BP3

DL1

DL2

DL3

Dots

Total Kg Total

McC
Total

60kg Jr 20-23

1 |Alyssa Butron

X

60kg

58.9

21

75

100

115

45

100

115

130

290

325.279

60kg Open

1 |Alyssa Butron X 60kg 58.9 21 75 100 115 45 100 115 130 290 |325.279
67.5kg Open

1 |Kay Stinnett TX | 67.5kg 67.4 67 85 = 47.5 - 107.5 112 244.5 |252.637|389.818

(115)

82.5kg Open

1 |Miranda Koulianos TX | 82.5kg 80.4 30 100 110 117.5 70 75 77.5 150 > > 345 |[324.272

2 |Nancy Aguilar TX | 82.5kg 81.8 41 | 1025 | = 115 60 65 = 130 > > 310 |288.913]291.802
110+ Open

1 |Jeri Lyn Triolo TX 110+ 123 39 | 1425 | 1575 | - 80 87.5 92.5 160 1775 | 187.5 | 437.5 |348.679

110+ Submaster

1 |Jeri Lyn Triolo

X

110+

123

39

142.5

157.5

80

87.5

92.5

160

177.5

187.5

437.5

348.679

67.5kg Master 65-69

1 |Kay Stinnett TX | 67.5kg 67.4 67 85 = 47.5 - 107.5 112 244.5 |252.637|389.818
(115)
82.5kg Master 40-44
1 [Nancy Aguilar TX | 82.5kg 81.8 41 | 1025 | - 115 60 65 = 130 = = 310 |288.913]291.802

82.5kg Jr 16-17

1 [Liam Thompson TX | 82.5kg 78.6 17 140 145 | - 82.5 87.5 90 145 170 | - 405 |282.221
82.5kg Jr 20-23

1 [Miguel Aguilar TX | 82.5kg 80.9 21 | 192.5 205 220 92.5 100 105 202.5 | - 220 545 373.35
90kg Jr 20-23

1 |Steven Jackson Jr TX 90kg 89.5 23 235 245 | - 137.5 | 147.5 155 265 | - 2775 | 677.5 |439.307




Name

State Class

USPA Tested Pure Strength Classic March 29, 2025 Houston, Texas

Weight Age

SQ1

SQ2

SQ@3

BP1

BP2 BP3 DL1

DL2

DL3

Dots

Total Kg Total

McC
Total

82.5kg Open
1 |Colby Smart TX | 82.5kg 81.6 29 195 205 215 140 145 D il 225 245 255 615 |419.212
2 |Calvin Jarrett TX | 82.5kg 79.4 26 180 192.5 200 1225 | 132.5 | 137.5 | 207.5 | 222.5 235 572.5 | 396.53
DQ |Tardrek Powell TX | 82.5kg 82.1 37 | - - 142.5 | 1475 | - 205 - D 0 0
90kg Open
1 |Steven Jackson Jr TX 90kg 89.5 23 235 245 137.5 | 147.5 155 265 P 2775 | 677.5 |439.307
2 |Connor Phillips TX 90kg 90 28 235 5 = 175 180 = 242.5 = = 657.5 | 425.14
3 |Jose Diaz TX 90kg 88.8 27 230 232.5 > 127.5 [ 1327 137" 2375 | 2475 > 607.5 |395.499
4 |Travis Hartman-Keast TX 90kg 88.2 28 | - 152.5 170 105 112.5 | 122" 205 215 227.5 510 |333.186
100kg Open
1_[Curtis Jackson TX | 100kg | 94 | 38| 305 200 | 215 |12260 265 | 2775 |- 8275 |523.818
2 |Kevin Anderson TX 100kg 99.4 32 > 285 300 155 165. 172.5 305 325 D 797.5 | 492.16
110kg Open
1 |Otto Dobretsberger TX | 110kg 108.4 | 39 250 270 280 190 210 > 290 = = 780 | 464.551
Andrew Edwards TX 110kg 108.4 | 37 | 202.5 220 187.5 | - D 65 175 185 592.5 | 352.88

82.5kg Submaster

DQ [Tardrek Powell TX | 825kg | 821 | 37 |- : 1425 | 1475 | - 205 | - — 0 0
100kg Submaster

1_[Curtis Jackson TX | 100kg | 94 | 38| 305 |21 |8250| 200 | 215 [112850 265 | 2775 | 8275 |523.818
110kg Submaster

1_|Otto Dobretsberger TX | 110kg | 1084 | 39| 250 | 270 | 280 | 190 | 210 | - 290 | _- - 780 | 464.551
Andrew Edwards TX | 110kg | 108.4 | 37 | 2025 | 220 187.5 | - - 65 175 | 185 | 592.5 | 352.88

125kg Master 40-44

1 |Glen Gray

125kg

123.7

42

210

240

167.5

177.5 | 18% 215

230

240

657.5

373.883

381.36

100kg Jr 20-23

1 |Grace Will

100kg

93.4

20

80

95

55

60 65 110

120

127.5

287.5

252.235




Name

75kg Jr 13-15

State Class

Weight Age

USPA Tested Pure Strength Classic March 29, 2025 Houston, Texas

SQ1

SQ2

SQ@3

BP1

BP2

BP3

DL1

DL2

Joshua Mcelhany

X

75kg

70.7

15

115

127.5

132.5

75

77.5

82.5

175

190

DL3

Dots
Total Kg Total

McC
Total

416 |310.345

90kg Open

1 |Connor Sharrah TX | 90kg 90 29 | 170 > 190 125 > 140 | 1925 | 215 | 227.5 | 557.5 | 360.48
100kg Open

1 _|Jonathan Collins TX | 100kg | 99.1 31 | 2725 | - > 1562.5 | 157.5 | 162.5 | 272.5 - 707.5 |437.197

82.5kg Open

1 |[Nancy Aguilar

X

82.5kg

81.8

41

60

65

65 60.579

61.184

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 |[Nancy Aguilar

X

82.5kg

81.8

41

60

65

65 60.579

61.184

82.5kg Open
1 |Tardrek Powell TX | 82.5kg 82.1 37 1425 | 1475 | - 147.5 1100.192
110kg Open
1 |Otto Dobretsberger TX | 110kg 108.4 | 39 190 210 = 210 | 125.071
2 |Andrew Edwards TX | 110kg | 108.4 | 37 187.5 | - - 187.5 | 111.671

82.5kg Submaster

1 |Tardrek Powell TX | 82.5kg 82.1 37 1425 | 1475 | - 147.5 1100.192
110kg Submaster

1 |Otto Dobretsberger TX | 110kg | 108.4 | 39 190 210 = 210 |125.071
Andrew Edwards TX | 110kg | 108.4 | 37 187.5 | - - 187.5 |111.671

75kg Master 60-64

1 |Eric Ashworth

TX

75kg

72.2

61

75

75 55.162

75.351




USPA Tested Pure Strength Classic March 29, 2025 Houston, Texas

. Dots McC
Name State Class Weight Age SQi SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 TotalKg Total Total
82.5kg Open
1 |Tardrek Powell TX | 82.5kg 82.1 37 205 = B 205 139.25
110kg Open
1 |Otto Dobretsberger TX | 110kg [ 108.4 | 39 290 = = 290 |172.718

82.5kg Submaster

1 |Tardrek Powell TX | 82.5kg 82.1 37 205 = D 205 139.25
110kg Submaster
1 |Otto Dobretsberger TX | 110kg | 108.4 | 39 290 = = 290 |172.718

110kg Master 65-69

1 |Jim Roberson TX | 110kg 110 67 82.5 87.5 90 125 130 135 225 133.26 | 123.372
Best Lifters Record Color Codes
Name Equip Events Comp  Sex State
Jeri Lyn Triolo Raw PL Open Women _
Curtis Jackson Raw PL Open Men

Meet Director:

Julio Vazquez

Referees

International: Derek Gibson, John Hare, Lance Ross, Kyle Young
National:

State: Neil Devoe

Staff: Sara Gibson

Spotter/Loaders: Albert Sanchez, Rodrigo Vazquez, Edwin Vanegas

Tested Lifters:

Jeri Lyn Triolo, Curtis Jackson, Kevin Anderson




